Laura Gowdie
YV Ve

From: Mulgrave Electorate Office <muigrave@parliament.gld.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 4:14 PM

To: Laura Gowdie

Subject: (payroll discrepancies this week)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon Laura
Could you please arrange for someane to contact
is not a constituent of ours but called as Curtis is Treasurer and wanted to go t tg the top.

Address:

is a permanent employee at Cairns Hospital and is contracted to wo

She was due to be paid this Wednesday but her pay was incorrect and
followed up with her manager who resubmitted the forms to payyett by Mave said that their systems are down

Thank you and kind regards

Coral-Leah Kemp @
Electorate Officer — Office of Curtis Pitt MP

Member for Mulgrave

P 07 4237 1100

E mulgrave@parliament.qld.gov.au

94-96 Norman Street

PO Box 314

Gordonvale Q 4865
www.curtispitt.com.au

Consider ihe environment befopé

NOTICE - This e-mail and any attachgedis are confidential and enly for the use of the addressee.
It vou have received this e-mail ir: error, yogfe strictly prohibited from using. forwarding. printing, copying or dealing in anyway whatsoever with it, and are
requested to reply immediately by e-mall to the sender or by telephone to the Patliamentary Service on +61 7 3553 6000.

Any views expressed in this e-mail are the author's, except where the e-mail makes il clear otherwise. The unauthorised publication of an e-mail and any
aftachments generated for the official functions of the Parliamentary Service, the Legislative Assembly, its Committees or Members may constitute a
confempt of the Queensland Parliament. If the information contained in this e-mail and any attachments becomes the subject of any request under Right to
infonmation legislation, the auther or the Parliamentary Service should be notified.

It is the addressee's responsibility 1o scan this message for viruses. The Parliamentary Service does not warrant that the information is free from any
virus.defect or error.
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Laura Gowdie
w

From: Darren Brown <Darren.Brown@ambulance.gld.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 4:34 PM

To: Laura Gowdie

Subject: RE: , (payrol! discrepancies this week)
Will do Laura

From: Laura Gowdie [mailto:Laura.Gowdie@ministerial.gld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 4:17 PM
Te: Darren Brown

Subject: FW: (payroll discrepancies this week)
Hi Darren — can you please contact (or arrange for someone to cont3
Thanks!

Laura

Laura Gowdie ;Z
CLO/Policy Advisor

Office of the Minister for Health and Minister for Ambulance Services

Ph: 3035 6100 Mb:

From: Mulgrave Electorate Office [mailto:mulgrave
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 4:14 PM

] \
To: Laura Gowdie <Laura.Gowdig@ministerigmld.gov.

Subject: | (payroll discrepancies this we

Good afternoon Laura

Could you please arrange for someone to con
She is not a constituent of ours but called as Curtis isJreasurer and wanted to go straight to the top.
Address:

is a permanent employeg 4t C ospital and is contracted to work 8 shifts per fortnight.

She was due to be paid t
followed up with her mj
and cannot confirm whe
is really counting an the mo

tbmitted the forms to payroll but they have said that their systems are down
¢ill be paid. They are trying to process it manually but still cannot confirm when.

esday but her pay was incorrect and she was only paid for 5 of her 8 shifts. She
= d cannot wait until after the weekend.

Thank you and kind regards

Coral-Leah Kemp
Electorate Officer — Office of Curtis Pitt MP
Member for Mulgrave

P07 4237 1100

E mulgrave@parliament.qld.gov.au
94-96 Norman Street

PC Box 314

Gordonvale Q 4865
www.curtispitt.com.au
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Consider the environment before you print this email.
NOTICE - This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and only for the use of the addressee.

If you have received this e-mail in error, you are strictly prohibited from using, forwarding, printing, copying or dealing in anyway whatsoever with it, and are
requested to reply immediately by e-mail to the sender or by telephone to the Parliamentary Service on +61 7 3553 6000.

Any views expressed in this e-mail are the author's. excepl where the e-mail makes il clear otherwise. The unauthorised publication of an s-mail and any
attachments generated for the official functions of the Parliamentary Service. the Legislative Assembly, its Commitiees or iMembers may constitule a
contempt of the Queensland Parliament. If the information contained in this e-mail and any attachments becomes the subject of any requast under Right to
information legislation, the author or the Parliamentary Service should be notified.

Itis the addressee's responsibility to scan this message for viruses.The Pariamentary Service does not warrant that the information s free from any
virus,defect o7 error.

This email, together with any attachments, is intended for the named recipicnt(s; only; and may contain

privileged and confidential information. If received in error, you are asked t the sender as quickly

as possible and delete this email and any copies of this from your computer WOIK.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute y action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and /or publication il is also prohibited.
Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of tHe's d not the views of the

Queensland Government.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.@

The content presented in this publication is distribu ueensland Government as an information
source only. The State of Queensland makes no st s, representations or warranties about the
accuracy, completeness or reliability of any inform! contained in this publication. The State of

uding without limitation for liability in
ou might incur as a result of the information being

Queensland disclaims all responsibility an
negligence) for all expenses, losses, dam

DOH-DL 15/16-0%Gscomen so.:



Anika Hume
bl

From:: Anika Hume

Seni Thursday, 17 September 2015 11:30 AM
T Brendan Connell

Subdact: RE: Do we have a one pager on this?

Andrew says to talk to him about payroll Brendan

————— Original Message-----

From: Anika Hume

Sent: Thursday, L7 September 2015 10:51 AM

To: Brendan Connell <Brendan.Conneli@ministerial.qld.gov.au>

Subject: RE: Do we have 2 one pager on this?

Chasing for you

~~~~~ Original Viessage-----

From: Brendan Connell

Sent: Thursday, 17 Sentember 2015 10:46 AM

To: Anika Hurae <Anika.Hume@ministerial. gld.gov.au>
Subject: Re: Do we have & one paget on this?

The payroil stut they're telking about in the house @

Sent from ray iPad
>0n 17 Sep 2015, at 10:45 am, Anika Hume <Anika.Hy sterial.gid.gov.au> wrate:
3

> Didn't get ‘this', sorry Biendan.
> Resend?

» ~---Origivial Message--—

> Fram: Brendan Connell

> Sent: Thursday, 17 September
> To: @Premiers Media <premjé
<Andrew. Fraser@ministerial 4. 2o
> Subject: Do we have a ong pager on thg
»

o>

>

> Sent from my iFad

(15 10
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Anika Hume

Be— — = _—_ e = =
From: Andiew Fraser

Sent: Thursday, 17 September 2015 11:25 Al

To: Anika Hume

Sabject: RE: Pavroli for Prems

Anything on payioll refer to me.

AF

Frow: Anika Hume

Zant: Thursday, 17 Sentember 2615 11:17 A

o Michasl Carey <Michami.Carey@ministerial.gld.gov.au>; Andrevw Fraser £An raser@ministerial.aid.gov.au>
Suhiact: Pavroll for Prems

Frem’s offica chasing a one-pager on tha pavroll stufl thet just came
Anna tells me we don’t have ane.

What can ve give tham? Arything | can look up/do up?

Lat me know.

Tharis AH \Z

DOH-DL 15/16-0%B0cumen so.s





